
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2814
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2001
RAILWAY PROJECTS
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received for laying of new railway lines, doubling of railway lines and electrification of rail routes during 1999-2000 and 2000-2001 till date, State-wise; and

(b) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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